FRP CARTRIDGE
FILTER HOUSING
2
F R P  C A R T R I D G E
F I LT E R  H O U S I N G
( F I B E R G L A S S  R E I N F O R C E D  P O LY E S T E R )
Features / Benefits
-   Designed to ASME-X/EN13121 /

5gpm |
1,12 m3/h/10
N1 / N2
(inch | mm)
A
(inch | mm)
B
(inch | mm)
C
(inch | mm)
D
(inch | mm)
E
(inch | mm)
Qty. x Length
Q-PCF-3-30 3 x 30 27 | 6 36 | 8 45 | 10 2 | 50 39 | 997 4 | 104 6 | 150 42 | 1074 6 | 155
Q-PCF-3-40 3 x 40 36 | 8 48 | 11 60 | 13 2 | 50 49 | 1251 4 | 104 6 | 150 52 | 1328 6 | 155
Q-PCF-3-50 3 x 50 45 | 10 60| 14 75 | 17 2 | 50 59 | 1505 4 | 104 6 | 150 62 | 1582 6 | 155
Q-PCF-5-30 5 x 30 45 | 10 60| 14 75 | 17 2 | 50 39 | 997 4 | 104 8 | 200 42 | 1074 7 | 180
Q-PCF-5-40 5 x 40 60 | 14 80| 18 100 | 22 2 | 50 49 | 1251 4 | 104 8 | 200 52 | 1328 7 | 180
Q-PCF-5-50 5 x 50 75 | 17 100 | 23 125 | 28 2 | 50 59 | 1505 4 | 104 8 | 200 62 | 1582 7 | 180
Q-PCF-6-30 6 x 30 54 | 12 72 | 16 90 | 20 2 | 50 20 | 518 10 | 250 10 | 250 61 | 1559 8 | 210
Q-PCF-6-40 6 x 40 72 | 16 96 | 22 120 | 27 2 | 50 20 | 518 10 | 250 10 | 250 71 | 1813 8 | 210
Q-PCF-6-50 6 x 50 90 | 20 120 | 27 150 | 34 3 | 80 20 | 518 10 | 250 10 | 250 81 | 2067 9 | 235
Q-PCF-12-30 12 x 30 108 | 24 144 | 33 180 | 40 3 | 80 24 | 618 11 | 289 12 | 300 61 | 1559 10 | 260
Q-PCF-12-40 12 x 40 144 | 33 192 | 44 240 | 54 3 | 80 24 | 618 11 | 289 12 | 300 71 | 1813 10 | 260
Q-PCF-12-50 12 x 50 180 | 41 240 | 55 300 | 67 4 | 100 24 | 618 11 | 289 12 | 300 81 | 2067 10 | 260
Q-PCF-22-30 22 x 30 198 | 45 264 | 60 330 | 74 4 | 100 20 | 497 10 | 254 16 | 400 61 | 1559 12 | 310
Q-PCF-22-40 22 x 40 264 | 60 352 | 80 440 | 99 4 | 100 20 | 497 10 | 254 16 | 400 71 | 1813 12 | 310
Q-PCF-22-50 22 x 50 330 | 75 440 | 100 550 | 123 6 | 150 23 | 583 10 | 254 16 | 400 81 | 2067 12 | 310
Q-PCF-35-30 35 x 30 315 | 71 420 | 96 525 | 118 6 | 150 21 | 533 10 | 255 20 | 500 61 | 1559 14 | 360
Q-PCF-35-40 35 x 40 420 | 95 560 | 127  700 | 157 6 | 150 21 | 533 10 | 255 20 | 500 71 | 1813 14 | 360
Q-PCF-35-50 35 x 50 525 | 119 700 | 159 875 | 196 6 | 150 21 | 533 10 | 255 20 | 500 81 | 2067 14 | 360
Q-PCF-50-30 50 x 30 450 | 102 600 | 137 750 | 168 6 | 150 25 | 628 12 | 299 24 | 600 66 | 1679 16 | 410
Q-PCF-50-40 50 x 40 600 | 136 800 | 182 1000 | 224 6 | 150 25 | 628 12 | 299 24 | 600 76 | 1933 16 | 410
Q-PCF-50-50 50 x 50 750 | 170 1000 | 228 1250 | 280 8 | 200 25 | 628 11 | 292 24 | 600 86 | 2187 16 | 410
Q-PCF-70-30 70 x 30 630 | 143 840 | 191 1050 | 235 8 | 200 27 | 678 14 | 350 28 | 700 70 | 1769 20 | 500
Q-PCF-70-40 70 x 40 840 | 190 1120 | 255 1400 | 314 8 | 200 27 | 678 14 | 350 28 | 700 80 | 2023 20 | 500
Q-PCF-70-50 70 x 50 1050 | 238 1400 | 319 1750 | 392 8 | 200 27 | 678 14 | 350 28 | 700 90 | 2277 20 | 500
Q-PCF-70-70 70 x 70 1470 | 333 1960 | 446 2450 | 549 10 | 250 27 | 698 13 | 325 28 | 700 110 | 2785 20 | 500
Flow rates: 6 - 550 m3/h
Nº elements: 3 - 70
Elements length: 30/40/50/70
Cartridge flow: Outside - Inside

N1 / N2
(inch | mm)
A
(inch | mm)
B
(inch | mm)
C
(inch | mm)
D
(inch | mm)
E
(inch | mm)
F
(inch | mm)
Qty. x Length
QH-PCF-3-30 3 x 30 27 | 6 36 | 8 45 | 10 2 | 40 39 | 997 4 | 104 6 | 150 42 | 1074 6 | 155 8 | 215
QH-PCF-3-40 3 x 40 36 | 8 48 | 11 60 | 13 2 | 40 49 | 1251 4 | 104 6 | 150 52 | 1328 6 | 155 8 | 215
QH-PCF-3-50 3 x 50 45 | 10 60| 14 75 | 17 2 | 50 59 | 1505 4 | 104 6 | 150 62 | 1582 6 | 155 8 | 215
QH-PCF-5-30 5 x 30 45 | 10 60| 14 75 | 17 2 | 50 39 | 997 4 | 104 8 | 200 42 | 1074 7 | 180 9 | 240
QH-PCF-5-40 5 x 40 60 | 14 80| 18 100 | 22 2 | 80 49 | 1251 4 | 104 8 | 200 52 | 1328 7 | 180 9 | 240
QH-PCF-5-50 5 x 50 75 | 17 100 | 23 125 | 28 2 | 80 59 | 1505 4 | 104 8 | 200 62 | 1582 7 | 180 9 | 240
QH-PCF-6-30 6 x 30 54 | 12 72 | 16 90 | 20 2 | 50 20 | 518 10 | 250 10 | 250 61 | 1559 8 | 210 10 | 265
QH-PCF-6-40 6 x 40 72 | 16 96 | 22 120 | 27 2 | 80 20 | 518 10 | 250 10 | 250 71 | 1813 8 | 210 10 | 265
QH-PCF-6-50 6 x 50 90 | 20 120 | 27 150 | 34 3 | 80 20 | 518 10 | 250 10 | 250 81 | 2067 9 | 235 10 | 265
QH-PCF-12-30 12 x 30 108 | 24 144 | 33 180 | 40 3 | 80 24 | 618 11 | 289 12 | 300 61 | 1559 10 | 260 11 | 290
QH-PCF-12-40 12 x 40 144 | 33 192 | 44 240 | 54 3 | 80 24 | 618 11 | 289 12 | 300 71 | 1813 10 | 260 11 | 290
QH-PCF-12-50 12 x 50 180 | 41 240 | 55 300 | 67 4 | 100 24 | 618 11 | 289 12 | 300 81 | 2067 10 | 260 11 | 290
QH-PCF-22-30 22 x 30 198 | 45 264 | 60 330 | 74 4 | 100 20 | 497 10 | 254 16 | 400 61 | 1559 12 | 310 13 | 340
QH-PCF-22-40 22 x 40 264 | 60 352 | 80 440 | 99 4 | 125 20 | 497 10 | 254 16 | 400 71 | 1813 12 | 310 13 | 340
QH-PCF-22-50 22 x 50 330 | 75 440 | 100 550 | 123 6 | 125 23 | 583 10 | 254 16 | 400 81 | 2067 12 | 310 13 | 340
QH-PCF-35-30 35 x 30 315 | 71 420 | 96 525 | 118 6 | 125 21 | 533 10 | 255 20 | 500 61 | 1559 14 | 360 15 | 390
QH-PCF-35-40 35 x 40 420 | 95 560 | 127  700 | 157 6 | 150 21 | 533 10 | 255 20 | 500 71 | 1813 14 | 360 15 | 390
QH-PCF-35-50 35 x 50 525 | 119 700 | 159 875 | 196 6 | 200 21 | 533 10 | 255 20 | 500 81 | 2067 14 | 360 15 | 390
QH-PCF-50-30 50 x 30 450 | 102 600 | 137 750 | 168 6 | 150 25 | 628 12 | 299 24 | 600 66 | 1679 16 | 410 17 | 440
QH-PCF-50-40 50 x 40 600 | 136 800 | 182 1000 | 224 6 | 200 25 | 628 12 | 299 24 | 600 76 | 1933 16 | 410 17 | 440
QH-PCF-50-50 50 x 50 750 | 170 1000 | 228 1250 | 280 8 | 200 25 | 628 11 | 292 24 | 600 86 | 2187 16 | 410 17 | 440
QH-PCF-70-30 70 x 30 630 | 143 840 | 191 1050 | 235 8 | 200 27 | 678 14 | 350 28 | 700 70 | 1769 20 | 500 19 | 490
QH-PCF-70-40 70 x 40 840 | 190 1120 | 255 1400 | 314 8 | 200 27 | 678 14 | 350 28 | 700 80 | 2023 20 | 500 19 | 490
QH-PCF-70-50 70 x 50 1050 | 238 1400 | 319 1750 | 392 8 | 250 27 | 678 14 | 350 28 | 700 90 |2277 20 | 500 19 | 490
QH-PCF-70-70 70 x 70 1470 | 333 1960 | 446 2450 | 549 10 | 300 27 | 698 13 | 325 28 | 700 110 | 2785 20 | 500 18 | 450
C
H
A
R

5gpm |
1,12 m3/h/10
N1 / N2
(inch | mm)
A
(inch | mm)
B
(inch | mm)
C
(inch | mm)
D
(inch | mm)
E
(inch | mm)
Qty. x Length
XS-PCF-90-40 90 x 40 1080 | 245 1440 | 328 1800 | 403 10 | 250 72 | 1822 27 | 685 31 | 800 110 | 2791 25 | 640
XS-PCF-90-50 90 x 50 1350 | 306 1800 | 410 2250 | 504 10 | 250 82 | 2076 27 | 685 31 | 800 120 | 3045 25 | 640
XS-PCF-118-40 118 x 40 1416 | 321 1888 | 430 2360 | 529 10 | 250 73 | 1843 27 | 685 35 | 900 115 | 2911 28 | 700
XS-PCF-118-50 118 x 50 1770 | 401 2360 | 537 2950 | 661 12 | 300 87 | 2212 31 | 799 35 | 900 129 | 3280 28 | 700
XS-PCF-118-70 118 x 70 2478 | 562 3304 | 752 4130 | 925 14 | 350 111 | 2821 35 | 900 35 | 900 153 | 3889 28 | 700
XS-PCF-150-40 150 x 40 1800 | 408 2400 | 546 3000 | 672 12 | 300 78 | 1987 31 | 799 39 | 1000 122 | 3099 30 | 750
XS-PCF-150-50 150 x 50 2250 | 510 3000 | 683 3750 | 840 12 | 300 88 | 2241 31 | 799 39 | 1000 132 | 3353 30 | 750
XS-PCF-150-70 150 x 70 3150 | 714 4200 | 956 5250 | 1176 14 | 350 112 | 2850 35 | 900 39 | 1000 156 | 3963 30 | 750
XS-PCF-180-40 180 x 40 2160 | 490 2880 | 655 3600 | 806 12 | 300 81 | 2065 31 | 799 43 | 1100 126 | 3203 33 | 850
XS-PCF-180-50 180 x 50 2700 | 612 3600 | 819 4500 | 1008 14 | 350 95 | 2420 35 | 900 43 | 1100 140 | 3558 33 | 850
XS-PCF-180-70 180 x 70 3780 | 857 5040 | 1147 6300 | 1411 16 | 400 120 | 3036 40 | 1008 43 | 1100 164 | 4174 33 | 850
XS-PCF-215-40 215 x 40 2580 | 585 3440 | 783 4300 | 963 14 | 350 83 | 2112 35 | 900 47 | 1200 129 | 3275 34 | 875
XS-PCF-215-50 215 x 50 3225 | 731 4300 | 978 5375 | 1204 14 | 350 93 | 2366 35 | 900 47 | 1200 139 | 3529 34 | 875
XS-PCF-215-70 215 x 70 4515 | 1023 6020 | 1370 7525 | 1686 16 | 400 117 | 2982 40 | 1008 47 | 1200 163 | 4145 34 | 875
XS-PCF-260-40 260 x 40 3120 | 707 4160 | 946 5200 | 1165 14 | 350 83 | 2112 35 | 900 51 | 1300 129 | 3286 36 | 925
XS-PCF-260-50 260 x 50 3900 | 884 5200 | 1183 6500 | 1456 16 | 400 97 | 2474 40 | 1008 51 | 1300 144 | 3648 36 | 925
XS-PCF-260-70 260 x 70 5460 | 1238 7280 | 1656 9100 | 2038 18 | 450 121 | 3085 44 | 1111 51 | 1300 168 | 4259 36 | 925
XS-PCF-295-40 295 x 40 3540 | 802 4720 | 1074 5900 | 1322 16 | 400 93 | 2354 40 | 1008 55 | 1400 150 | 3804 43 | 1100
XS-PCF-295-50 295 x 50 4425 | 1003 5900 | 1342 7375 | 1652 16 | 400 103 | 2608 40 | 1008 55 | 1400 160 | 4058 43 | 1100
XS-PCF-295-70 295 x 70 6195 | 1404 8260 | 1879 10325 | 2313 20 | 500 131 | 3319 48 | 1211 55 | 1400 188 | 4769 43 | 1100
XS-PCF-335-40 335 x 40 4020 | 911 5360 | 1219 6700 | 1501 16 | 400 93 | 2364 40 | 1008 59 | 1500 150 | 3800 45 | 1150
XS-PCF-335-50 335 x 50 5025 | 1139 6700 | 1524 8375 | 1876 18 | 450 107 | 2721 44 | 1111 59 | 1500 164 | 4157 45 | 1150
XS-PCF-335-70 335 x 70 7035 | 1595 9380 | 2134 11725 | 2626 20 | 500 131 | 3329 48 | 1211 59 | 1500 188 | 4765 45 | 1150
XS-PCF-410-40 410 x 40 4920 | 1115 6560 | 1492 8200 | 1837 18 | 450 119 | 3024 44 | 1111 63 | 1600 185 | 4696 45 | 1150
XS-PCF-410-50 410 x 50 6150 | 1394 8200 | 1866 10250 | 2296 20 | 500 132 | 3353 48 | 1211 63 | 1600 198 | 5040 45 | 1150
XS-PCF-410-70 410 x 70 8610 | 1952 11480 | 2612 14350 | 3214 24 | 600 160 | 4073 54 | 1363 63 | 1600 229 | 5820 45 | 1150
1. Shell & cap / Main body: FRP
2. Closure cover plate: FRP
3. Support legs: SS316
4. Inlet flange: FRP

N1 / N2
(inch / mm)
A
(inch / mm)
B
(inch / mm)
C
(inch / mm)
D
(inch / mm)
E
(inch / mm)
F
(inch / mm)
Qty. x Length
XSH-PCF-90-40 90 x 40 1080 | 245 1440 | 328 1800 | 403 10 | 250 52 | 1316 24 | 612 31 | 800 79 | 2019 25 | 640 49 | 1252
XSH-PCF-90-50 90 x 50 1350 | 306 1800 | 410 2250 | 504 10 | 250 52 | 1316 24 | 612 31 | 800 89 | 2273 25 | 640 49 | 1252
XSH-PCF-118-40 118 x 40 1416 | 321 1888 | 430 2360 | 529 10 | 250 46 | 1159 26 | 668 35 | 900 79 | 2013 28 | 700 54 | 1368
XSH-PCF-118-50 118 x 50 1770 | 401 2360 | 537 2950 | 661 12 | 300 56 | 1412 26 | 668 35 | 900 89 | 2267 28 | 700 54 | 1368
XSH-PCF-118-70 118 x 70 2478 | 562 3304 | 752 4130 | 925 14 | 350 76 | 1921 26 | 669 35 | 900 109 | 2775 28 | 700 54 | 1369
XSH-PCF-150-40 150 x 40 1800 | 408 2400 | 546 3000 | 672 12 | 300 47 | 1188 28 | 722 39 | 1000 83 | 2109 30 | 750 58 | 1472
XSH-PCF-150-50 150 x 50 2250 | 510 3000 | 683 3750 | 840 12 | 300 57 | 1442 28 | 722 39 | 1000 93 | 2363 30 | 750 58 | 1472
XSH-PCF-150-70 150 x 70 3150 | 714 4200 | 956 5250 | 1176 14 | 350 77 | 1950 28 | 722 39 | 1000 113 | 2871 30 | 750 58 | 1472
XSH-PCF-180-40 180 x 40 2160 | 490 2880 | 655 3600 | 806 12 | 300 50 | 1266 30 | 772 43 | 1100 87 | 2199 33 | 850 64 | 1622
XSH-PCF-180-50 180 x 50 2700 | 612 3600 | 819 4500 | 1008 14 | 350 60 | 1520 30 | 772 43 | 1100 97 | 2453 33 | 850 64 | 1622
XSH-PCF-180-70 180 x 70 3780 | 857 5040 | 1147 6300 | 1411 16 | 400 80 | 2028 30 | 772 43 | 1100 117 | 2961 33 | 850 64 | 1622
XSH-PCF-215-40 215 x 40 2580 | 585 3440 | 783 4300 | 963 14 | 350  48 | 1212 32 | 821 47 | 1200 86 | 2184 34 | 875 67 | 1696
XSH-PCF-215-50 215 x 50 3225 | 731 4300 | 978 5375 | 1204 14 | 350 58 | 1466 32 | 821 47 | 1200 96 | 2438 34 | 875 67 | 1696
XSH-PCF-215-70 215 x 70 4515 | 1023 6020 | 1370 7525 | 1686 16 | 400 78 | 1974 32 | 821 47 | 1200 116 | 2946 34 | 875 67 | 1696
XSH-PCF-260-40 260 x 40 3120 | 707 4160 | 946 5200 | 1165 14 | 350 48 | 1213 34 | 871 51 | 1300 86 | 2196 36 | 925 71 | 1796
XSH-PCF-260-50 260 x 50 3900 | 884 5200 | 1183 6500 | 1456 16 | 400 58 | 1467 34 | 871 51 | 1300 96 | 2450 36 | 925 71 | 1796
XSH-PCF-260-70 260 x 70 5460 | 1238 7280 | 1656 9100 | 2038 18 | 450 78 | 1975 34 | 871 51 | 1300 116 | 2958 36 | 925 71 | 1796
XSH-PCF-295-40 295 x 40 3540 | 802 4720 | 1074 5900 | 1322 16 | 400 55 | 1406 39 | 984 55 | 1400 97 | 2475 43 | 1100 82 | 2084
XSH-PCF-295-50 295 x 50 4425 | 1003 5900 | 1342 7375 | 1652 16 | 400 65 | 1660 39 | 984 55 | 1400 107 | 2729 43 | 1100 82 | 2084
XSH-PCF-295-70 295 x 70 6195 | 1404 8260 | 1879 10325 | 2313 20 | 500 85 | 2168 39 | 984 55 | 1400 127 | 3237 43 | 1100 82 | 2084
XSH-PCF-335-40 335 x 40 4020 | 911 5360 | 1219 6700 | 1501 16 | 400 53 | 1356 43 | 1084 59 | 1500 98 | 2486 45 | 1150 88 | 2234
XSH-PCF-335-50 335 x 50 5025 | 1139 6700 | 1524 8375 | 1876 18 | 450 63 | 1610 43 | 1084 59 | 1500 108 | 2740 45 | 1150 88 | 2234
XSH-PCF-335-70 335 x 70 7035 | 1595 9380 | 2134 11725 | 2626 20 | 500 83 | 2118 43 | 1084 59 | 1500 128 | 3252 45 | 1150 88 | 2234
XSH-PCF-410-40 410 x 40 4920 | 1115 6560 | 1492 8200 | 1837 18 | 450 75 | 1913 46 | 1176 63 | 1600 128 | 3256 45 | 1150 92 | 2326
XSH-PCF-410-50 410 x 50 6150 / 1394 8200 / 1866 10250 / 2296 20 / 500 85 / 2167 46 / 1176 63 / 1600 138 / 3510 45 / 1150 92 / 2326
XSH-PCF-410-70 410 x 70 8610 / 1952 11480 / 2612 14350 / 3214 24 / 600 105 / 2675 46 / 1176 63 / 1600 158 / 4018 45 / 1150 92 / 2326
C
H
A
R

Flow rates:
4gpm |
0,91 m3/h/10
Flow rates:
5gpm |
1,12 m3/h/10
N1 | N2
(inch | mm)
A
(inch | mm)
B
(inch | mm)
C
(inch | mm)
Qty. x Length
XB-PCF-101-40 101 x 40 1212 | 275 1616 | 368 2020 | 452 10 | 250 27 | 685 31 | 800 112 | 2857
XB-PCF-101-50 101 x 50 1515 | 343 2020 | 460 2525 | 566 10 | 250 27 | 685 31 | 800 122 | 3111
XB-PCF-125-40 125 x 40 1500 | 340 2000 | 455 2500 | 560 10 | 250 27 | 685 35 | 900 117 | 2964
XB-PCF-125-50 125 x 50 1875 | 425 2500 | 569 3125 | 700 10 | 250 27 | 685 35 | 900 127 | 3218
XB-PCF-125-70 125 x 70 2625 | 595 3500 | 796 4375 | 980 12 | 300 35 | 900 35 | 900 151 | 3841
XB-PCF-160-40 160 x 40 1920 | 435 2560 | 582 3200 | 717 12 | 300 31 | 799 39 | 1000 125 | 3178
XB-PCF-160-50 160 x 50 2400 | 544 3200 | 728 4000 | 896 12 | 300 31 | 799 39 | 1000 135 | 3432
XB-PCF-160-70 160 x 70 3360 | 762 4480 | 1019 5600 | 1254 14 | 350 35 | 900 39 | 1000 159 | 4041
XB-PCF-195-40 195 x 40 2340 | 530 3120 | 710 3900 | 874 12 | 300 31 | 799 43 | 1100 131 | 3331
XB-PCF-195-50 195 x 50 2925 | 663 3900 | 887 4875 | 1092 14 | 350 35 | 900 43 | 1100 145 | 3686
XB-PCF-195-70 195 x 70 4095 | 928 5460 | 1242 6825 | 1529 16 | 400 40 | 1008 43 | 1100 169 | 4302
XB-PCF-240-40 240 x 40 2880 | 653 3840 | 874 4800 | 1075 14 | 350 35 | 900 47 | 1200 134 | 3397
XB-PCF-240-50 240 x 50 3600 | 816 4800 | 1092 6000 | 1344 16 | 400 40 | 1008 47 | 1200 148 | 3759
XB-PCF-240-70 240 x 70 5040 | 1142 6720 | 1529 8400 | 1882 18 | 450 44 | 1111 47 | 1200 172 | 4370
XB-PCF-280-40 280 x 40 3360 | 762 4480 | 1019 5600 | 1254 14 | 350 35 | 900 51 | 1300 134 | 3414
XB-PCF-280-50 280 x 50 4200 | 952 5600 | 1274 7000 | 1568 16 | 400 40 | 1008 51 | 1300 149 | 3776
XB-PCF-280-70 280 x 70 5880 | 1333 7840 | 1784 9800 | 2195 20 | 500 48 | 1211 51 | 1300 177 | 4487
XB-PCF-315-40 315 x 40 3780 | 857 5040 | 1147 6300 | 1411 16 | 450 40 | 1008 55 | 1400 154 | 3920
XB-PCF-315-50 315 x 50 4725 | 1071 6300 | 1433 7875 | 1764 18 | 450 44 | 1111 55 | 1400 163 | 4139
XB-PCF-315-70 315 x 70 6615 | 1499 8820 | 2007 11025 | 2470 20 | 500 48 | 1211 55 | 1400 187 | 4747
XB-PCF-370-40 370 x 40 4440 | 1006 5920 | 1347 7400 | 1658 16 | 400 40 | 1008 59 | 1500 155 | 3931
XB-PCF-370-50 370 x 50 5550 | 1258 7400 | 1684 9250 | 2072 18 | 450 44 | 1111 59 | 1500 169 | 4288
XB-PCF-370-70 370 x 70 7770 | 1761 10360 | 2357 12950 | 2901 24 | 600 54 | 1363 59 | 1500 199 | 5048
XB-PCF-433-40 433 x 40 5179 | 1177 6934 | 1576 8532 | 1939 18 | 450 44 | 1111 63 | 1600 176 | 4481
XB-PCF-433-50 433 x 50 6477 | 1472 8668 | 1970 10665 | 2424 20 | 500 48 | 1211 63 | 1600 190 | 4834
XB-PCF-433-70 433 x 70 9068 | 2061 12135 | 2758 14934 | 3394 24 | 600 54 | 1363 63 | 1600 224 | 5694
C
H
A
R

Design flow
gpm | m3/h
N1 / N2
(inch | mm)
A
(inch | mm)
B
(inch | mm)
C
(inch | mm)
D
(inch | mm)
E
(inch | mm)
Qty. x Length
HV-Q-PCF-1-40 1 x 40 176 | 40 3 | 80 49 | 1236 4 | 104 8 | 200 52 | 1328 7 | 180
HV-Q-PCF-1-60 1 x 60 264 | 60 4 | 100 68 | 1734 4 | 114 8 | 200 72 | 1836 7 | 180
HV-Q-PCF-2-40 2 x 40 352 | 80 4 | 100 61 | 1561 32 | 810 16 | 400 71 | 1813 12 | 310
HV-Q-PCF-2-60 2 x 60 528 | 120 6 | 150 81 | 2069 52 | 1318 16 | 400 91 | 2321 12 | 310
HV-Q-PCF-3-40 3 x 40 528 | 120 6 | 150 61 | 1559 31 | 779 20 | 500 71 | 1813 14 | 360
HV-Q-PCF-3-60 3 x 60 792 | 180 6 | 150 81 | 2067 51 | 1287 20 | 500 91 | 2321 14 | 360
HV-Q-PCF-7-40 7 x 40 1233 | 280 8 | 200 66 | 1684 48 | 1215 24 | 600 86 | 2187 16 | 410
HV-Q-PCF-7-60 7 x 60 1849 | 420 10 | 250 86 | 2192 68 | 1723 24 | 600 106 | 2695 16 | 410
HV-X-PCF-10-40 10 x 40 1761 | 400 10 | 250 92 | 2349 27 | 685 31 | 800 124 | 3156 25 | 640
HV-X-PCF-10-60 10 x 60 2641 | 600 12 | 300 117 | 2971 31 | 799 31 | 800 149 | 3778 25 | 640
HV-X-PCF-12-40 12 x 40 2113 | 480 10 | 250 95 | 2417 27 | 685 35 | 900 128 | 3253 28 | 700
HV-X-PCF-12-60 12 x 60 3169 | 720 12 | 300 120 | 3039 31 | 799 35 | 900 153 | 3876 28 | 700
HV-X-PCF-19-40 19 x 40 3346 | 760 12 | 300 99 | 2521 31 | 799 39 | 1000 137 | 3485 30 | 750
HV-X-PCF-19-60 19 x 60 5018 | 1140 20 | 400 138 | 3511 48 | 1211 39 | 1000 176 | 4475 30 | 750
HV-X-PCF-27-40 27 x 40 4754 | 1080 16 | 400 115 | 2930 40 | 1008 47 | 1200 159 | 4028 34 | 875
HV-X-PCF-27-60 27 x 60 7131 | 1620 18 | 450 141 | 3592 44 | 1111 47 | 1200 187 | 4739 34 | 875
HV-X-PCF-29-40 29 x 40 5106 | 1160 16 | 400 111 | 2816 40 | 1008 51 | 1300 157 | 3990 36 | 925
HV-X-PCF-29-60 29 x 60 7659 | 1740 20 | 500 147 | 3743 48 | 1211 51 | 1300 195 | 4951 36 | 925
HV-X-PCF-37-40 37 x 40 6515 | 1480 18 | 450 137 | 3484 44 | 1111 55 | 1400 194 | 4923 43 | 1100
HV-X-PCF-37-60 37 x 60 9772 | 2220 24 | 600 157 | 3995 54 | 1363 55 | 1400 214 | 5434 43 | 1100
HV-X-PCF-39-40 39 x 40 6867 | 1560 18 | 450 127 | 3220 44 | 1111 59 | 1500 183 | 4636 45 | 1150
HV-X-PCF-39-60 39 x 60 10301 | 2340 24 | 600 164 | 4155 54 | 1363 59 | 1500 226 | 5744 45 | 1150
HV-X-PCF-45-40 45 x 40 7924 | 1800 20 | 500 152 | 3863 48 | 1211 63 | 1600 218 | 5546 47 | 1200
HV-X-PCF-45-60 45 x 60 11885 | 2700 24 | 600 180 | 4573 54 | 1363 63 | 1600 248 | 6303 47 | 1200
C
H
AR
AC

N1 / N2
(inch | mm)
A
(inch | mm)
B
(inch | mm)
C
(inch | mm)
D
(inch | mm)
E
(inch | mm)
F
(inch | mm)
Qty. x Length
HH-Q-PCF-1-40 1 x 40 176 | 40 3 | 80 49 | 1236 4 | 104 8 | 200 52 | 1328 7 | 180 9 | 218
HH-Q-PCF-1-60 1 x 60 264 | 60 4 | 100 68 | 1734 4 | 114 8 | 200 72 | 1836 7 | 180 9 | 218
HH-Q-PCF-2-40 2 x 40 352 | 80 4 | 100 61 | 1561 32 | 810 16 | 400 71 | 1813 12 | 310 13 | 318
HH-Q-PCF-2-60 2 x 60 528 | 120 6 | 150 81 | 2069 52 | 1318 16 | 400 91 | 2321 12 | 310 13 | 318
HH-Q-PCF-3-40 3 x 40 528 | 120 6 | 150 61 | 1559 31 | 779 20 | 500 71 | 1813 14 | 360 14 | 368
HH-Q-PCF-3-60 3 x 60 792 | 180 6 | 150 81 | 2067 51 | 1287 20 | 500 91 | 2321 14 | 360 14 | 368
HH-Q-PCF-7-40 7 x 40 1233 | 280 8 | 200 66 | 1684 48 | 1215 24 | 600 76 | 1933 16 | 410 16 | 418
HH-Q-PCF-7-60 7 x 60 1849 | 420 10 | 250 86 | 2192 68 | 1723 24 | 600 96 | 2441 16 | 410 16 | 418
HH-X-PCF-10-40 10 x 40 1761 | 400 10 | 250 66 | 1664 24 | 612 31 | 800 97 | 2471 25 | 640 49 | 1251
HH-X-PCF-10-60 10 x 60 2641 | 600 12 | 300 86 | 2172 24 | 612 31 | 800 117 | 2979 25 | 640 49 | 1251
HH-X-PCF-12-40 12 x 40 2113 | 480 10 | 250 68 | 1732 26 | 668 35 | 900 101 | 2568 28 | 700 54 | 1368
HH-X-PCF-12-60 12 x 60 3169 | 720 12 | 300 88 | 2240 26 | 668 35 | 900 121 | 3076 28 | 700 54 | 1368
HH-X-PCF-19-40 19 x 40 3346 | 760 12 | 300 68 | 1722 28 | 722 39 | 1000 106 | 2686 30 | 750 58 | 1472
HH-X-PCF-19-60 19 x 60 5018 | 1140 20 | 400 88 | 2230 28 | 722 39 | 1000 126 | 3194 30 | 750 58 | 1472
HH-X-PCF-27-40 27 x 40 4754 | 1080 16 | 400 76 | 1922 32 | 821 47 | 1200 119 | 3020 34 | 875 67 | 1696
HH-X-PCF-27-60 27 x 60 7131 | 1620 18 | 450 98 | 2481 32 | 821 47 | 1200 143 | 3628 34 | 875 67 | 1696
HH-X-PCF-29-40 29 x 40 5106 | 1160 16 | 400 71 | 1808 34 | 871 51 | 1300 117 | 2982 36 | 925 71 | 1796
HH-X-PCF-29-60 29 x 60 7659 | 1740 20 | 500 100 | 2532 34 | 871 51 | 1300 147 | 3740 36 | 925 71 | 1796
HH-X-PCF-37-40 37 x 40 6515 | 1480 18 | 450 93 | 2373 39 | 984 55 | 1400 150 | 3812 43 | 1100 82 | 2084
HH-X-PCF-37-60 37 x 60 9772 | 2220 24 | 600 104 | 2632 39 | 984 55 | 1400 160 | 4071 43 | 1100 82 | 2084
HH-X-PCF-39-40 39 x 40 6867 | 1560 18 | 450 83 | 2109 43 | 1084 59 | 1500 139 | 3525 45 | 1150 88 | 2234
HH-X-PCF-39-60 39 x 60 10301 | 2340 24 | 600 110 | 2792 43 | 1084 59 | 1500 172 | 4381 45 | 1150 88 | 2234
HH-X-PCF-45-40 45 x 40 7924 | 1800 20 | 500 104 | 2652 46 | 1176 63 | 1600 171 | 4335 47 | 1200 92 | 2326
HH-X-PCF-45-60 45 x 60 11885 | 2700 24 | 600 126 | 3210 46 | 1176 63 | 1600 194 | 4940 47 | 1200 92 | 2326
C
H
AR
AC

C
(inch | mm)
D
(inch | mm)
E
(inch | mm)
Qty. x Length
B-Q-PCF-1-17 1 x 17 90 | 21 2 | 50 28 | 719 4 | 104 8 | 200 32 | 811 7 | 180
B-Q-PCF-1-32 1 x 32 176 | 40 3 | 80 40 | 1023 4 | 114 8 | 200 44 | 1125 7 | 180
B-Q-PCF-2-17 2 x 17 185 | 42 3 | 80 41 | 1044 4 | 104 16 | 400 51 | 1296 12 | 310
B-Q-PCF-2-32 2 x 32 352 | 80 4 | 100 53 | 1358 24 | 607 16 | 400 63 | 1610 12 | 310
B-Q-PCF-3-17 3 x 17 277 | 63 4 | 100 41 | 1042 10 | 262 20 | 500 51 | 1296 14 | 360
B-Q-PCF-3-32 3 x 32 528 | 120 6 | 150 53 | 1356 23 | 576 20 | 500 63 | 1610 14 | 360
B-Q-PCF-7-17 7 x 17 647 | 147 6 | 150 46 | 1167 27 | 698 24 | 600 56 | 1416 16 | 410
B-Q-PCF-7-32 7 x 32 1232 | 280 8 | 200 58 | 1481 40 | 1012 24 | 600 68 | 1730 16 | 410
B-X-PCF-10-17 10 x 17 924 | 210 8 | 200 70 | 1766 27 | 685 31 | 800 107 | 2573 25 | 640
B-X-PCF-10-32 10 x 32 1760 | 400 10 | 250 84 | 2146 27 | 685 31 | 800 126 | 2953 25 | 640
B-X-PCF-12-17 12 x 17 1109 | 252 8 | 200 72 | 1834 27 | 685 35 | 900 112 | 2670 28 | 700
B-X-PCF-12-32 12 x 32 2112 | 480 10 | 250 87 | 2214 27 | 685 35 | 900 131 | 3050 28 | 700
B-X-PCF-19-17 19 x 17 1756 | 399 10 | 250 76 | 1938 31 | 799 39 | 1000 115 | 2902 30 | 750
B-X-PCF-19-32 19 x 32 3344 | 760 12 | 300 91 | 2318 31 | 799 39 | 1000 147 | 3282 30 | 750
B-X-PCF-27-17 27 x 17 2495 | 567 16 | 400 92 | 2347 40 | 1008 47 | 1200 131 | 3445 34 | 875
B-X-PCF-27-32 27 x 32 4752 | 1080 16 | 400 107 | 2727 40 | 1008 47 | 1200 149 | 3825 34 | 875
B-X-PCF-29-17 29 x 17 2680 | 609 12 | 300 88 | 2233 40 | 1008 51 | 1300 137 | 3407 36 | 925
B-X-PCF-29-32 29 x 32 5104 | 1160 16 | 400 103 | 2613 40 | 1008 51 | 1300 155 | 3787 36 | 925
B-X-PCF-37-17 37 x 17 3419 | 777 16 | 400 114 | 2901 44 | 1111 55 | 1400 159 | 4340 43 | 1100
B-X-PCF-37-32 37 x 32 6512 | 1480 18 | 450 129 | 3281 44 | 1111 55 | 1400 187 | 4720 43 | 1100
B-X-PCF-39-17 39 x 17 3604 | 819 16 | 400 104 | 2637 44 | 1111 59 | 1500 159 | 4053 45 | 1150
B-X-PCF-39-32 39 x 32 6864 | 1560 18 | 450 119 | 3017 44 | 1111 59 | 1500 191 | 4433 45 | 1150
B-X-PCF-45-17 45 x 17 4158 | 945 18 | 450 129 | 3280 48 | 1211 63 | 1600 195 | 4963 47 | 1200
B-X-PCF-45-32 45 x 32 7920 | 1800 20 | 500 144 | 3660 48 | 1211 63 | 1600 218 | 5343 47 | 1200
C
H
AR
AC

SPECIFICATIONS
29
PIEDMONT HIGH FLOW CARTRIDGE ORDERING GUIDE
Cartridge Design Cartridge Length
Material
(Media / Plastic
Components)
Removal Rating
(Nominal Micron)
O-ring
Material
Max Pleated
PL Series
40 – 40 ’’ (1,016 mm)
60 – 60 ’’ (1,524 mm)
PP – Polypropylene
Micron Fiber Media
P010– 1 µm
P030– 3 µm
P050– 5 µm
P100– 10 µm
P200– 20 µm
P400– 40 µm
E=EPDM
V=Fluororubber
S=Silicon
N=Buna-N rubber
Features / Benefits
High flow capacity up to 500 gpm per cartridge
-   Reduced Filter Usage - minimizes product loss,
    labor cost, disposal costs, operator exposure
    and downtime for  filter change-out.
Absolute rating
-  Reproducible effluent quality throughout
    the filter’s life.
Pleated design
-   Larger usable filtration surface area, higher
     dirt holding capacity longer life time.
Supporting core design
-   Strengthen filter cartridge, easy to change.
Easy to use
-   No special tools or hardware required for
     filter change-out - minimizes downtime
-   Handle design - facilitates easy cartridge
    installation and removal
Typical Cartridge Flow Rates
31
P I E D M O N T  F R P  R E F E R E N C E  L I S T
Ras Al Khaimah, UAE
Moss Point, USA
TUAS III, Singapore
Marina East SWRO, Singapore
SWRO Barka IV, Oman
Shuaibah, Saudi Arabia
CUSTOMER PROJECT COUNTRY
CAPACITY
(m3/d)
YEAR
Abengoa Taweelah UAE 909 000 2019
Abengoa Jubail 3A SWRO Saudi Arabia 600 000 2020
Acciona Shuqaiq III Saudi Arabia 450 000 2019
Abengoa Agadir-Chtouka Morocco 275 000 2018
Abengoa Shuaibah Saudi Arabia 250 000 2018
Acciona Al Khobar Saudi Arabia 250 000 2019
Rawafid SWCC satelites Saudi Arabia 240 000 2019
TEDAGUA TUAS III Singapore 200 000 2017
Nijhuis (for Keppel) Marina East SWRO Singapore 200 000 2019
Acciona Tseung Kwan O SWRO China 135 000 2020